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Saint Paul City Clerk
310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102
Telephone: (651) 266-8560
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M Copy of the City-issued orders or leiter which " .
are being appealed | Tuesday, I Ao+2 A
0 , Attachments you may wish to include C g )
,ﬁf This appeal form completed } Time /20 £ m
§ . i | Location of Hearing: ;
o WalleIn OR ﬂ Mail-In Hall/Caurthouse

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street:_ 375 [Nur y ém(j Ave Ecity: st %tv, state: JUN: zip 55706

Appellant/Applicant: ~Tfﬁﬂ/\ _}(a 1l Email k@/l?}ia‘l/ 63 (@ %:;:Awucom
Phone Numbers: - Business /63 32F-94Y | W __cai—
Signature___ ST X@M | Date:__3~8~/2

Name of Owner (if other than Appellant):

Address (if not Appellant’s):

Phone Numbers: Business Residence Cell

What Is Being Appealed and Why?  Attackments Are Acceptable

Vacate Order/Condemmnation/

Revocation of Fire C of O 2 QC"A) Joam (.UMQWS unll ot Oﬂfﬂ "‘O QY /1
0 Summary/Vehicle Abatement “These. are old cfoubk }wrvq windeuss 4,/,”7(, arc in
o Fire C of O Deficiency List ?o@ai) (:om(lilep’) +he g,q 1y Problcm js  The y
X Fire C of O: Only Egress Windows went 9o v 0«25‘(’ g ;ncAr:» el He obier ;z:z.s“,;,”
Code Enforcement Correction Notice Q{zc(,;(, c} {.,gm&" 4 ahaice %r ﬁ\c e w ,dez? ¥,
o Vacant Building Registration T . you P
a Other : {ﬁ%ﬁ

Revised 37712011



ity Clip

; / — 7 6 é - Qg S 6 DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Fire Inspection Division
Ricardo X. Cervantes, Director

CITY OF SAINT PAUL 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Telephone:  651-266-8989
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Facsimile:  651-266-8951
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March 2, 2012

TIM KORBEL
7309 FREMONT AVE N
BROOKLYN PARK MN 55444-2616

FIRE INSPECTION CORRECTION NOTICE

RE: 875 MARYLAND AVEE
Ref. #112222
Residential Class: B

Dear Property Representative:
Your building was inspected on March 2, 2012 for the renewal of your Fire Certificate of
Occupancy. Approval for occupancy will be granted upon compliance with the following

deficiency list. The items on the list must be corrected prior to the re-inspection date.

A re-inspection will be made on April 2, 2012 at 1:00 PM.

Failure to comply may result in a criminal citation or the revocation of the Fire Certificate of
Occupancy. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building shall be occupied without
a Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional re-
inspection fees.

YOU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING TENANTS IF ANY OF THE
FOLLOWING LIST OF DEFICIENCIES ARE THEIR RESPONSIBILITY.

DEFICIENCY LIST

1. 2nd Floor - North bedroom - MSFC1026.1 - Provide and maintain an approved escape
window from each sleeping room. The minimum size must be 5 square feet of glazed area with
a minimum of 24 inches of openable height and 20 inches of openable width. With a finished
sill height not more than 48 inches. This work may require permit(s). Call DSI at (651)- 266-
9090. Refer to the Escape Windows for Residential Occupanices handout for more
information.-Double hung window opening.

H18in. - W 27 in.

Glazed area.

H48 in, - W 23.5 in.



2. 2nd Floor - South bedroom - MSFC1026.1 - Provide and maintain an approved escape
window from each sleeping room. The minimum size must be 5 square feet of glazed area with
a minimum of 24 inches of openable height and 20 inches of openable width. With a finished
sill height not more than 48 inches. This work may require permit(s). Call DSI at (651)- 266~
9090. Refer to the Escape Windows for Residential Occupanices handout for more
information.-Double hung window opening.

H22.5imn. - W23 in.

Glazed area.

H49 in. - W 23.5 in.

3. Basement - MSFC 901.6 - Provide required annual maintenance of the fire extinguishers
by a qualified person and tag the fire extinguishers with the date of service.

4. Basement - UMC 504.6 - Provide, repair or replace the dryer exhaust duct. Exhaust ducts
for domestic clothes dryers shall be constructed of metal and shall have a smooth interior finish. ~
The exhaust dict shall be a. minimum nominal size of four inches (102 mm) in diameter. This
work may require a permit(s). Call DSI at (651) 266-8989.-Insulate dryer vent 3 feet from
exterior wall.

5. Kitchen - Stove - NEC 440.13 - For cord-connected equipment such as room air
conditioners, household refrigerators and freezers, drinking water coolers, and beverage
dispensers, a separable connector or an attachment plug and receptable shall be permitted to
serve as the disconnecting means. The appliance must plug directly into a permanent outlet.-
Remove extension cord.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For
forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in
this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for
appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse,
15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8688) and must be filed within 10
days of the date of this order.

" If you have any questions, email me at: mike.cassidy@ci.stpaul.mn.us or ¢all me at
651-266-8984 between 7:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in
which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Mike Cassidy
Fire Inspector

Reference Number 112222



